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ENTRANCEENTRANCE
Wind EnsembleWind Ensemble
Take on Me – a-ha, arr. K. Abeling, 
adapted H. Harding

PART ONEPART ONE
Training ViolinsTraining Violins
Cheeky Czardas – Helen Butterworth 

Concert OrchestraConcert Orchestra
Theme & Variations – Raffy Bushman  

Training CellosTraining Cellos
Minuet – Beethoven 

Songs from the MusicalsSongs from the Musicals
Talk to the Animals (from Doctor Dolittle – 
Music and lyrics by Leslie Bricusse

CantoresCantores
Hear the Wind – Emily Crocker; additional 
words, Helen Ireland
Who Can Make Sail Without A Wind? – 
Swedish folk song, harmonised by Marius 
Trommenschlager; arr. Michael Stocks
Posakala mila mama – Bulgarian folk 
song; words by Jos Van den Borre

Community ChoirCommunity Choir
Why Do I Love You? (from ‘Show Boat’) – 
Lyrics by Oscar Hammerstein II; music by 
Jerome Kern
Here, There and Everywhere –  
John Lennon & Paul McCartney; arr. 
Gregory Rose

Tuned Percussion Tuned Percussion 
EnsembleEnsemble
Clocks – Coldplay arr. Igor Escalona, 
adapted S Abu-Jabir

Clarinet & Sax EnsembleClarinet & Sax Ensemble
Elite Syncopations – Scott Joplin, arr. D M 
Blackmore

Senior Wind BandSenior Wind Band
Danse Macabre – Saint Saens,  
arr: John McAllister
Sledgehammer – Peter Gabriel,  
arr: Seb Skelly

Chamber OrchestraChamber Orchestra
Downside Up – Words and Music Peter 
Gabriel, arr. John Metcalfe, trans. Gregory 
Boardman

INTERVALINTERVAL
Senior WindbandSenior Windband
Santa Claus is Coming to Town –  
J. Fred Coots and Haven Gillespie,  
arr: Tom Parkes
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PART TWOPART TWO

Soundbox EnsembleSoundbox Ensemble
Soundbox Spooky Champions –  
Own Composition

Contemporary BandContemporary Band
Everybody Wants to Rule the World –  
Tears For Fears

Brass EnsembleBrass Ensemble
Brown Eyed Girl – Van Morrison:  
arr. Seb Skelly

Junior Wind BandJunior Wind Band
Dancing Queen – Andersson, Anderson & 
Ulveus, arr. John Hammonds

Cello & Bass EnsembleCello & Bass Ensemble
Can Can, from the overture to Orpheus in 
the underworld – J. Offenbach,  
arr. Sheryl Smith

Violin & Viola EnsembleViolin & Viola Ensemble
Don’t Stop Me Now – Freddy Mercury,  
arr. Michelle Taylor-Cohen 

Senior String EnsembleSenior String Ensemble
Brandenburg – Wilner Baptiste & Kevin 
Marcus Sylvester, arr. Larry Moore

Big BandBig Band
Androgynous Zone – D M Blackmore
Morocco – Russ Freeman,  
arr. Gordon Goodwin
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Performers
Wind Ensemble
Iggy Carr
Linus Leung
Aniss Mohameddi
Rebecca Mossop
Tom Parkes
Sam Parkes
Daisy Rubin
Lily Sentance
Freya Vaughan
Esther Wishart

Training Violins 
Marwa Anwar
Florena Arakelan
Mario Arias Prada
Cristina Ford
Cleopatra Herman
Gustavo Juvenato 		
	 Slawinski
Alina Kendal-Izaacs
Freya Konya
Andrew Lin
Alma Lundsager
Neriah Opoku-Agyemang 
Thomas Randall
Ameliya Tikhonova
Valentina Vitari Suarez
Amayah Weithers
Claysha Nefertari Williams
Elise Won
 
     

Concert Orchestra
Marwa Anwar
Florena Arakelan
Mario Arias Prada
Kirsten Demi
Woody Earis
Cristina Ford
Rayann Hajallie
Cleopatra Herman
Ayyub Hussain 
Gustavo Juvenato 		
	 Slawinski
Alina Kendal-Izaacs
Riona Kikuchi-O’Neill
Freya Konya
Jorel Lamorena
Linus Leung
Andrew Lin
Alma Lundsager
Elian Mauger
Oscar Noble-Rodriguez
Rebecca Noble Stein
Neriah Opoku-Agyemang 
Daisy Rubin
Afan Sajid
Bugsy Savage
Inca Savage
Amelie Talerman
Ameliya Tikhonova
Nhuomachim 
	 Umo-Chinda
Valentina Vitari Suarez
Charlie Wakstein
Amayah Weithers

Claysha Nefertari Williams
Hannah Wishart
Esther Wishart
Elise Won
Eliza Won

Training Cellos
Woody Earis
Ayyub Hussain 
Jorel Lamorena
Afan Sajid
Amelie Talerman
Eliza Won

Songs from the 
Musicals
Daniel Arias Prada
Clara Dabrowska
Tobias Dowden
Margot Duggan-Morris
Maia Gavriloae
Alice Jarrett
Kai Kollectiv
Milind Naidu
Thomas Randall
Johanna Maria Regan
Leah Tran
LindaViola
Sofia Viola
Tanushë Ziesche Pacarda
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Cantores
Thomas Griffiths
Irene Jaques
Anja Kullolli
Gaia Kullolli
Nhuomachim 
	 Umo-Chinda

Community Choir
Liz Applebee
Daniel Arias Prada
Clara Dabrowska
Tobias Dowden
Peter Eadie-Catling
Suzy Gilvin
Steve Gilvin
Malahat Haddid
Steffan Kennett
Kai Kollectiv
Marc Lapointe
Elian Mauger
Matthew Mauger
Andy Mossop
Milind Naidu
Jazz Pacheco
David Randall
Thomas Randall
Johanna Maria Regan
Witchakorn Suwanprateep
Linda Viola
Angel Zatorski

     

Tuned Percussion 
Ensemble
Daniel Arias Prada
Stevie Bruce
Clara Dabrowska
Tobias Dowden
Olivia Gavriloae
Kai Kollectiv
Jacob Milne
Milind Naidu
Ulysses Ogbaghiorghis
Johanna Maria Regan
Linda Viola
Sofia Viola

Clarinet & Sax 
Ensemble
Frankie Brogden
Maia Gavriloae
Rayann Hajallie
June King
Elian Mauger
Barny Nash
Joseph Noble Stein
Rebecca Noble Stein
Bugsy Savage
Hannah Wishart
Fione-Minna 
	 Ziesche Pacarda

Senior Wind Band 
Mia Andari
Jonah Bishop
Iggy Carr
Maia Gavriloae
Alice Jarrett
June King
Asher Mauger
Rebecca Mossop
Barny Nash
Joseph Noble Stein
Tommy O’Sullivan
Tom Parkes
Fione-Minna 
	 Ziesche Pacarda

Chamber 
Orchestra
Efeosa Adeoye
Pablo Alfonsin
Crystal Atiogbe
Stevie Bruce
Zackery Burrell
Iggy Carr
Samayrah Chowdhury
Tobias Dowden
Oluwatofunmi Fakeye
Olivia Gavriloae
Thomas Griffiths
Irene Jaques
Guilherme Juvenato 		
	 Slawinski
Esme O’Keefe
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Seanan Kikuchi-O’Neill
Anja Kullolli
Gaia Kullolli
Camille Lapointe
Giselle Luong
Nickie Lui-Vong
Aniss Mohameddi
Sumeet Mojumder
Esme O’Keefe
Ulysses Ogbaghiorghis
Jazz Pacheco
Tom Parkes
Sam Parkes
Robbie Randall
Amelia Rattray
Aarian Rexha
Adam Rosier
Joshua Seguya-Matovu
Witchakorn Suwanprateep
Freya Vaughan
Nathan Vaughan
Esme Wasserfall
Valerie Zuluaga Gaitan

Soundbox 
Ensemble
Efeosa Adeoye
Connor Coughlan-Leon	
Margot Duggan-Morris
Conor Gough	
Younes Moussaoui	
Crystal Peasy	
Saira Yasin

Contemporary 
Band 
Pablo Alfonsin
Alfie Atkinson
Max Cornell
Lisa Dabrowska
Jonah Deane
Olivia Gavriloae
Max Hales
Sammy Hales
Victor Julian Kuran Silva
Lucian Luong
Nicholas Malagon Pachon 
Jacob Milne
Ulysses Ogbaghiorghis
Johnny Parker
Liv Sandoval
Inca Savage
Tanushë Ziesche Pacarda

Brass Ensemble
Mia Andari
Jonah Bishop
Margot Duggan-Morris
Edie Graves
Alice Jarrett
Riona Kikuchi-O’Neill
Asher Mauger
Oscar Noble-Rodriguez
Tommy O’Sullivan
Charlie Wakstein

Junior Wind Band
Frankie Brogden
Margot Duggan-Morris
Edie Graves
Rayann Hajallie
Irene Jaques
Riona Kikuchi-O’Neill
Gaia Kullolli
Linus Leung
Aniss Mohameddi
Oscar Noble-Rodriguez
Rebecca Noble Stein
Sam Parkes
Daisy Rubin
Bugsy Savage
Lily Sentance
Freya Vaughan
Charlie Wakstein
Hannah Wishart
Esther Wishart
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Cello & Bass 
Ensemble 
Crystal Atiogbe
Oluwatofunmi Fakeye
Guilherme Juvenato 		
	 Slawinski
Nickie Lui-Vong
Jazz Pacheco
Robbie Randall
Aarian Rexha
Joshua Seguya-Matovu
Valerie Zuluaga Gaitan

Violin & Viola 
Ensemble 
Efeosa Adeoye
Zackery Burrell
Samayrah Chowdhury
Esme O’Keefe
Seanan Kikuchi-O’Neill
Camille Lapointe
Giselle Luong
Sumeet Mojumder
Esme O’Keefe
Amelia Rattray
Adam Rosier
Witchakorn Suwanprateep
Leah Tran
Nathan Vaughan
Esme Wasserfall

Senior String 
Ensemble
Efeosa Adeoye
Crystal Atiogbe
Stevie Bruce
Zackery Burrell
Samayrah Chowdhury
Oluwatofunmi Fakeye
Thomas Griffiths
Guilherme Juvenato 		
	 Slawinski
Esme O’Keefe
Seanan Kikuchi-O’Neill
Anja Kullolli
Camille Lapointe
Giselle Luong
Nickie Lui-Vong
Sumeet Mojumder
Esme O’Keefe
Robbie Randall
Amelia Rattray
Aarian Rexha
Adam Rosier
Joshua Seguya-Matovu
Leah Tran
Nathan Vaughan
Esme Wasserfall
Valerie Zuluaga Gaitan

Big Band
Mia Andari
Jonah Bishop
Frankie Brogden
Edie Graves

June King
Asher Mauger
Rebecca Mossop
Barny Nash
Joseph Noble Stein
Tommy O’Sullivan
Liv Sandoval
Lily Sentance
Fione-Minna Ziesche 		
	 Pacarda

SMC Staff
Sana Abu-Jabir
Alice Barker
Steve Barbe
Greg Boardman
Dave Blackmore
Raffy Bushman
Pranay Chand
Calina de la Mare
Faraz Eshghi
Daniel Escudero
Shabnam Gould
Jasmine Grundy
Hannah Harding
Samuel Headford
Helen Ireland
Mercedes Maresca
Hannah Marshall
Michal Paker
Jason Simpson
Iain Wilson
Aldo Ziranek Wilson 
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Contact Details

Tower Hamlets Arts & Music Education Service (THAMES)

London Borough of Tower Hamlets, Shapla Centre, 19 Ensign Street, E2 6AB

	 020 7364 0431

	 thames.admin@towerhamlets.gov.uk

	 @thames_music

thames.towerhamlets.gov.uk
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